
Tentative Program,
as of 2 August 2016

Category Activities Points Date & time Venue Instructor/speaker/organiser

Foreign Advisers (Oyatoi - Gaikokujin) and Japanese 1 2 Aug (Tue), 13:20~14:50 Lecture Room K Dr. Hideo Hashimoto (Professor 
Emeritus Osaka University)

Vulnerability to fossil fuel subsidy reforms & carbon pricing – 
The economics and politics of reform 1 8 Aug (Mon), 13:20~14:50 Lecture Room J Jun Rentschler (University College 

London)

H-LAB Lecture William Saito 1 14 Aug (Sun) Sokairo Hall Mr. William Saito

Destination Marketing Organization (DMO) Roppongi Seminar tba 31  Aug (Wed) Roppongi Hills Prof. Kakiuchi

The 5th GRIPS Student Conference: the Policy Challenges in a 
Volatile Era

presenting 4; 
attending 2 1 Sep (Thu), 09:00~17:30 ISC & JSC

Skill Enhancing Workshops

Intercultural Communication Workshop (1) tba 22 Aug (Mon) CPC

Intercultural Communication Workshop (2) tba 26 Aug (Fri) CPC

Grant Proposal Writing 2 Aug 10 (Wed), 14:00 – 16:00 CPC

English for Social Interaction and Networking 2 Aug 15 (Mon), 13:30 – 16:30 CPC

Tips for Effective Email Writing in English 2 Aug 8 (Mon), 13:30 – 16:30 CPC

Everyday Finance 2 Aug 25 (Thu), 14:00 – 17:00 CPC

Cultural Differences and Leadership Styles 2 Aug 23 (Tue), 15:00 - 18:00 CPC

Yes We Can: Formulating and Delivering Speeches on Demand 2 Aug 9 (Tue), 15:00 - 18:00 CPC

Basic Grammar for Japanese Speakers tba CPC

How to Be Polite in English Emails 2 Sept 5 (Mon) 14:00 – 16:00 CPC

The Language of Persuasion 2 Aug 30 (Tue), 14:00 - 17:00 CPC

Policy Workshops

Japan Management Association Workshop 4 2 & 3 Sept

Student-led Workshops
Traditional vs Open Access Journals: Why Should Researchers 
Care? 2 10 Aug (Wed), 11:00-13:00 ElHassan ElSabry

Toyota Study Tour (Tokyo Session) 2 1 Aug (Mon)

Toyota Study Tour (Nagoya Session) 2 5 Aug (Fri)

Harumi/Urban Project Tour 1 5 Aug (Fri) ISC & JSC

Tokyo District & Supreme Court Tour 1 29 Aug (Mon) ISC & JSC

Japan Customs and Immigration Tour 1 ISC & JSC

National Diet (Parliament) 1 National Diet, Nagatacho ISC & JSC

Bank of Japan 1 ISC & JSC

Tokyo Stock Exchange 1 ISC & JSC

Fukushima Fieldtrip 2 4 Sept (Sun) - tent ISC & JSC

University of Tokyo Tour 1 ISC & JSC

Waseda University Tour 1 ISC & JSC

Indonesian Embassy 1 ISC

Thai Embassy 1 ISC

Colombia Embassy 1 30 Aug (Tue) ISC

Ghana Embassy 1 ISC

Polish Embassy 1 ISC

German Embassy 1 18 Aug (Thu), 10:45 -13:15 ISC

Japanese Language Speech Event - CPC No points 2 Aug (Tue) CPC

Yukata Wearing No points 29 July (Fri), 10:00~16:00 CPC

GRIPS Summer Festival No points 9 Aug (Tue), 18:15~ GRIPS Cafeteria/Parking ISC & JSC

Mount Fuji Expedition No points ISC

Japanese Film Screening (3 movies) No points 24 Aug (Wed) CPC

GRIPS Indonesia Film Festival - featuring JURU BICARA World 
Tour by Pandji Pragiwaksono No points 13 Aug (Sat), 11:00 ~ 17:00 ISC

Shamisen Concert No points 19 Aug (Fri) ISC & JSC

Cultural Exchange with Yotsuba Gakuen Junior High School 
students No points 1 Sept (Thu), 14:30~16:30

GRIPS Culture Day No points 10 Sept (Sat), 10:00~17:30 Sokairo Hall JSC & ISC

Farewell Party - JSC No points 10 Sept (Sat), 18:00~21:00 GRIPS Cafeteria JSC
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